   VCXO
Page 1 of 3
           RUBY QUARTZ, LLC !  18205 Biscayne Blvd Suite 2217t  !  Aventura,  F l o r i da  33160 !  U .S .A .
phone: 305406-0211 !  fax: 305647-2169 ! e-mail: sales@rubyquartz.com !  http://www.rubyquartz.com
VS4 SERIES:  VCXO OSCILLATOR, HCMOS, +3.3 VDC, 7x5mm Package
DESCRIPTION:  A crystal controlled, high frequency, highly stable, voltage controlled oscillator, adhering to
HCMOS Standards.  The output can be Tri-stated to facilitate testing or combined multiple clocks.  The device is
contained in a sub-miniature, very low profile, leadless ceramic SMD package with 6 gold contact pads.  This

Operating temperature range Ta  SEE PART NUMBER TABLE °C
Storage temperature range T(stg)  -55…+90 °C
$$$$    PART NUMBERING SYSTEM:
SERIES SYMMETRY TEMPERATURE
RANGE (°C)
APR
(ppm)
FREQUENCY
(MHz)
VS4: VCXO
with HCMOS
Output
A: 40/60 to 60/40%
T:  45/55 to 55/45%
R:  0…+50
S:  0…+70
U:  -20…+70
V:  -40…+85
F: ±32 ppm
H: ±50 ppm
G: ±80 ppm
J: ±100 ppm
1.000…125.000
EXAMPLE: VS4ASH-38.880
   VCXO
Page 2 of 3
          RUBY QUARTZ, LLC !  18205 Biscayne Blvd Suite 2217t  !  Aventura,  F l o r i da  33160 !  U .S .A .
phone: 305406-0211 ! fax: 305647-2169 ! e-mail: sales@rubyquartz.com ! http://www.rubyquartz.com
VCXO Oscillator, 7x5mm Package, +3.3 VDC Supply Voltage, HCMOS Output, 40/60% Symmetry, 0…+70°C Operating
Temperature Range, ±50 ppm APR, 38.880 MHz, Enable High on Pin 2 (standard)
Consult the factory for any custom requirements.
$$$$    MECHANICAL PARAMETERS:
1 2 3
456
.19
7
±.
0 0
8
.276 ±.008
7.0 ±0.2
5.
0
±0
.2
INDICATES PIN 1.
.079 MAX.
2.00 MAX.
.200
.100
5.08
2.54
.15
0
3.
81
.055
1.40 TYP.
.0
50
1.2
7
.079 TYP.
2.00 TYP.
.100
2.54
.071
1.80
SOLDER PATTERN
2.20
.087
*0.01µµµµF external by-pass filter is recommended as shown on solder pattern.
OUTLINE TOLERANCE: